ESUREFIRE DOGS &

— T RAINING CENTER—

USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test

SureFire Dogs 57 Brigham Street, Suite 2, Westborough, MA 01581

Judges: Kama Rueschenberg, Queen Creek AZ

Saturday & Sunday: Building opens at 7:00am
Check in and measuring 7:00-7:45

General briefing 7:45 followed by 8 minute walk thru then
first dog on line 5 minutes after walk thru is complete

Saturday, November 10, 2018

Masters Gamblers - 17 Entries
Performance 111 Gamblers - 19 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 1 Entry
Advanced Gamblers - 5 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 3 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 7 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 4 Entries
Masters Standard - 18 Entries
Performance 111 Standard - 15 Entries
Veterans Standard - 1 Entry
Advanced Standard - 9 Entries
Performance Il Standard

Starters Standard - 10 Entries
Performance | Standard - 7 Entries
Masters Pairs - 13 Entries
Performance 11 Pairs - 16 Entries
Advanced Pairs - 10 Entries
Performance Il Pairs - 3 Entries
Starters Pairs - 6 Entries;
Performance | Pairs - 2 Entries
Steeplechase - 26 Entries

Perf. Speed Jumping - 12 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 22 Entries
Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers - 22 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 4 Entries
Performance 1l Jumpers - 2 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 8 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 3 Entries
Masters Snooker - 16 Entries
Performance 111 Snooker - 14 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 1 Entry
Advanced Snooker - 2 Entries
Performance Il Snooker - 3 Entries
Starters Snooker - 8 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 1 Entry

Sunday, November 11, 2018

Starters Gamblers - 12 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 3 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 5 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 2 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 14 Entries
Performance 111 Gamblers - 16 Entries
Veterans Gamblers

Starters Standard - 15 Entries
Performance | Standard - 6 Entries
Advanced Standard - 8 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 1 Entry
Masters Standard - 15 Entries
Performance |11 Standard - 13 Entries
Veterans Standard

Starters Pairs - 8 Entries
Performance | Pairs - 5 Entries
Advanced Pairs - 7 Entries
Performance Il Pairs

Masters Pairs - 9 Entries
Performance 111 Pairs - 14 Entries
Grand Prix Qualifier - 18 Entries
PGP Qualifier - 18 Entries

Starters Jumpers - 15 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 2 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 6 Entries
Performance 11 Jumpers - 3 Entries
Starters Snooker - 10 Entries
Performance | Snooker

Advanced Snooker - 5 Entries
Performance Il Snooker - 2 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 100 dogs entered in this
event with 310 entries on Saturday and 232 entries on Sunday for a total of 542 entries.




Running Order List Ring 1: Advanced Gamblers
Saturday, November 10, 2018 22": 3 competitors

22018 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson
22007 Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr
22004 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

0
Ring 1: Masters Gamblers 20": 1 competitor
20013 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
24": 2 competitors i
24001 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier 16": 1 competitor
24006 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell 16005 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Veronique Mendelson
22": 7 competitors
22002 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw Ring 1: Performance Il Gamblers
22009 Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon
22010 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick 20": 3 competitors
22013 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier P20017 Chili, Vizsla, Alison Martins
22015 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft P20006 Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon-Shippee
22020 Ssadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith P20001 Rebel, Vizsla, Alison Martins

22022 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

20": 4 competitors

20006 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
20004 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20007 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
20011 Kora, ACD, Scott Hinckley

Ring 1: Starters Gamblers

24": 1 competitor
24005 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara

2 22": 3 competitors

16": competitors 22017 Cod English Shepherd, Natalie Th
) oda nglis epherd, Natalie ompson
16002 Tuukk Shetland Sh d L Thibod !
uueEe, er-an €epcog, Lynn Lpoceaun 22005 Kaleb, McNab, Louise Hinckley

16003 Cull Shetland Sh d J Pl d
usLet ehran eepdeg, Jane amondon 22021 Delia, Golden Retriever, Kathryn Sawyer

10": 2 competitors
10001 Kira, Jack Russell Terrier, Janet Dexter
10004 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

20": 2 competitors
20012 Zinc, BC, Deirdre Ryan
20014 Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

. 16": 1 competitor
Rlng 1: Performance 111 Gamblers 16006 Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress

20": 4 competitors

P20009 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P20014 Rhys, BC, Mo Clark

P20008 Gino, BC, Martha Francis

P20013 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Ring 1: Performance | Gamblers

16": 2 competitors
P16008 Savvy, Aussie, Denise Baker

16": 4 competitors P16001 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

P16002 Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley

P16003 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik

P16004 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

P16006 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara

14": 1 competitor
P14001 Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh

12": 1 competitor

14": 4 competitors P12005 Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

P14005 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
P14004 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo R
P14003 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras Ring 1: Masters Standard
P14002 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
20": 6 competitors

12": 3 competitors 20006 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
P12001 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting 20005 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
P12002 Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson 20001 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
P12003 Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik 20004 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20007 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
8": 4 competitors 20003 Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley
P08001 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
P08002 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop 22": 7 competitors
P08004 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon 22002 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
P08005 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens 22010 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

22013 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

22017 Coda, English Shepherd, Natalie Thompson
ng 1: Veterans Gamblers 22012 Timer, Lab, Janice Johnson

22020 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

8": 1 competitor 22022 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

V08001 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting

24": 1 competitor
24001 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier



10": 2
10002
10004

16": 2
16002
16003

Ring 1:

l6": 1
P16003

14": 4
P14003
P14005
P14002
P14004

20": 4
P20013
P20014
P20015
P20016

12": 2
P12001
P12003

8": 4
P08001
P08002
P08004
P08005

Ring 1:

8": 1
v08001

Ring 1:

24": 1
24006

22": 5
22018
22016
22015
22004
22001

20": 2
20013
20011

10": 1
10001

Ring 1:

24": 1
24005

22": 5
22003
22005
22007
22009
22021

competitors
Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitors
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

Performance 111 Standard

competitor
Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik

competitors

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

competitors

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
Rhys, BC, Mo Clark

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Play, BC, Valori Duff

competitors

Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting

Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

competitors

Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop
Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Veterans Standard

competitor
Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting

Advanced Standard

competitor
TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitors

Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

competitors
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Kora, ACD, Scott Hinckley

competitor
Kira, Jack Russell Terrier, Janet Dexter

Starters Standard

competitor
Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara

competitors

Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

Kaleb, McNab, Louise Hinckley

Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon

Delia, Golden Retriever, Kathryn Sawyer

20": 2
20014
20010

16": 2

16004
16005

Ring 1:

20": 3
P20017
P20006
P20001

16": 3
P16009
P16008
P16001

12": 1
P12002

Ring 1:

20001
24006

22010
24001

22012
22013

20007
22020

20006

ro

16002
20015

10004
16003

Ring 1:

P20009
P16002

P20015
P20002

P20014
P16006

P16004
P14002

P14003

ror

P14005

ror

P12003
P08004

P12001
P08001

P08002
P08005

competitors
Rook, BC, Elise Moodie
Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitors
Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Veronique Mendelson

Performance | Standard

competitors

Chili, Vizsla, Alison Martins

Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon-Shippee
Rebel, Vizsla, Alison Martins

competitors

Dash, Pyrenean Shepherd, Janice Gregory
Savvy, Aussie, Denise Baker

Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

competitor
Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

Masters Pairs

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Janice Johnson
Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

Timer, Lab,
Fanta, Lab,

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Gilli, Aussie, Anne Hubbard

Skye, Poodle
Cullen,

(Toy), Claudia McGuire
Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

Performance 111 Pairs

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

Rhys, BC, Mo Clark
Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting
Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop

Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens



Ring 1:

22005
22018

22001
22015

20005
22016

20011
22004

20010
20013

Ring 1:

P20001

o

P20017
P16001

Ring 1:

22007
24005

16006

16004
22003

Ring 1:

P16008
P12002

Ring 1:

Advanced Pairs

Kaleb, McNab, Louise Hinckley
Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

August,
Beinn,

BC, Noreen Scelzo
BC, Linda Medcraft

Cinder,
Ribo,

Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Kora, ACD, Scott Hinckley
Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

Groovee,
Sydney,

BC, Lauren Mitchell
BC, Kimberly Smith

Performance Il Pairs

Rebel, Vizsla, Alison Martins

Chili, Vizsla, Alison Martins
Zzelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

Starters Pairs

Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr
Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara
Cassie Gress

Beau, All-American,

Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Veronique Mendelson

Switch,
Lotus,

Shetland Sheepdog,
BC, Carolyn Rancourt

Katie Rogers

Performance | Pairs

Savvy, Aussie, Denise Baker
Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

Steeplechase

22": 11 competitors

22009
22001
22004
22005
22007
22010
22013
22015
22019
22020
22022

24": 3
24003
24005
24006

Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
Kaleb, McNab, Louise Hinckley

Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Willy, Old English Sheepdog, Rick Smyth
Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara
TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

20":

20006
20007
20001
20004
20005
20011
20014
20010

16":

16002
16003
16005

10":
10004

8 competitors

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog,
Kora, ACD, Scott Hinckley
Rook, BC, Elise Moodie
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Katie Rogers

3 competitors

Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Veronique Mendelson

1 competitor

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Ring 1: Perf. Speed Jumping

14":

P1400
P1400
P1400
P1400

16":
P1600

20":

P2000
P2000
P2001

12":
P1200
P1200

8":
P0800
P0800

4 competitors

3 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

5 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
2 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
4 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

1 competitor
2 Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley

3 competitors
2 Shiner, Aussie,
5 Guess, BC,
5 Ridley, BC,

Carolyn Rancourt
Lauren Mitchell
Sara Aubois

2 competitors
1 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting
2 Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

2 competitors
4 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier,
5 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi,

Beth Gagnon
Barbara Stephens

Ring 1: Masters Jumpers

24" :
24001
24006

20":

20006
20004
20005
20007
20011
20013
20015

22":

22002
22010
22012
22013
22004
22017
22020
22022

10":
10004
10001
10002

16":
16003
16002

2 competitors
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

7 competitors

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog,
Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
Kora, ACD, Scott Hinckley
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Gilli, Aussie, Anne Hubbard

Katie Rogers

8 competitors
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Timer, Lab, Janice Johnson
Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

Coda, English Shepherd, Natalie Thompson
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

3 competitors

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Kira, Jack Russell Terrier, Janet Dexter
Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr

2 competitors
Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog,
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog,

Jane Plamondon
Lynn Thibodeau



Ring 1:

l6": 4
P16004
P16002
P16003
P16006

14": 4
P14005
P14003
P14002
P14004

20": 7
P20001
P20006
P20008
P20013
P20015
P20016
P20017

12": 2
P12001
P12003

8": 5
v08001
P08001
P08002
P08004
P08005

Performance I11/VVeterans Jumpers

competitors
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik

Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara

competitors

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

competitors

Rebel, Vizsla, Alison Martins

Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon-Shippee
Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Chili, Vizsla, Alison Martins

competitors
Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting
Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

competitors

Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting
Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop
Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Ring 1: Advanced Jumpers

22": 2
22018
22016

16": 2
16005
16004

Ring 1:

l6": 1
P16001

12": 1
P12002

Ring 1:

24": 1
24005

22": 4
22003
22005
22007
22021

20": 2
20012
20010

l6": 1
16006

competitors
Etch, BC, Maureen Korson
Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

competitors
Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Veronique Mendelson
Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers

Performance Il Jumpers

competitor
Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
competitor

Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

Starters Jumpers

competitor
Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara

competitors

Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

Kaleb, McNab, Louise Hinckley

Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

Delia, Golden Retriever, Kathryn Sawyer

competitors
Zinc, BC, Deirdre Ryan
Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitor

Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress

Ring 1: Performance | Jumpers

16":
P1600
P1600

14m:
P1400

2
9
8

1
1

Ring 1:

16":
16002
16003

10":
10004
10001

20":

20006
20004
20013
20011
20015

24":
24001
24006

22" :

22002
22010
22020
22017
22022

2

2

5

2

5

Ring 1:

12":
P1200

20":

P2001
P2000
P2000
P2001

16":

P1600
P1600
P1600

14":
P1400
P1400

8":
P0800
P0800
P0800
P0800

1
1

4
3
2
6
6

3
6
2
4

2
2
5

4
1
4
2
5

competitors
Dash, Pyrenean Shepherd, Janice Gregory
Savvy, Aussie, Denise Baker

competitor

Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh

Masters Snooker

competitors

Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
competitors

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Kira, Jack Russell Terrier, Janet Dexter
competitors

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Kora, ACD, Scott Hinckley
Gilli, Aussie, Anne Hubbard

competitors
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Coda, English Shepherd, Natalie Thompson
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Performance 111 Snooker

competitor

Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting
competitors

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon-Shippee
Play, BC, Valori Duff

competitors

Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara
Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitors
Tillie, All-American,
Tach, Border Staffy,

Julie Mahaney
Kathy Clement

competitors

Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

8":
v0800

1
1

competitor

Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting

Ring 1: Advanced Snooker

22":
22018
22004

2

competitors
Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz



Ring 1:

20": 2
P20017
P20001

12": 1
P12002

Performance Il Snooker

competitors
Chili, Vizsla, Alison Martins
Rebel, Vizsla, Alison Martins

competitor
Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

Ring 1: Starters Snooker

24": 1
24005

22": 3
22021
22007
22005

20": 1
20010

16": 3
16006
16005
16004

competitor
Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara

competitors

Delia, Golden Retriever, Kathryn Sawyer
Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

Kaleb, McNab, Louise Hinckley

competitor
Groovee, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitors

Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress

Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Veronigque Mendelson
Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers

Ring 1: Performance | Snooker

12": 1
P12005

competitor
Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt



Running Order List
Sunday, November 11, 2018

Ring 1: Starters Gamblers

24": 3 competitors
24004 Z, Golden Retriever, Ann Stetson

24003 WwWilly, 0ld English Sheepdog, Rick Smyth
24002 Sadie, All-American, Jennifer Laporte

22": 3 competitors

22021 Delia, Golden Retriever, Kathryn Sawyer

22014 Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson
22005 Kaleb, McNab, Louise Hinckley

20": 4 competitors

20016 Stella, Aussie, Kim Carver
20012 Zinc, BC, Deirdre Ryan
20008 Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
20002 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver

14": 1 competitor
14002 Spud, Border Terrier, Janet Dexter

10": 1 competitor

10003 Gimli, French Bulldog, Melanie Borglund

Ring 1: Performance | Gamblers

16": 2 competitors
P16010 Nerys, German Coolie, Carolyn Ross
P16001 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

14": 1 competitor
P14001 Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh

Ring 1: Advanced Gamblers

22": 2 competitors
22007 Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr
22004 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

20": 2 competitors
20013 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
20009 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson

16": 1 competitor

16001 Maisie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever,

Crimmins

Ring 1: Performance Il Gamblers

20": 1 competitor
P20010 Greta, Golden Retriever, Emily Bates

16": 1 competitor
P16005 Roper, ACD, Kaylee Quenneville

Ring 1: Masters Gamblers

20": 2 competitors
20011 Kora, ACD, Scott Hinckley
20004 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

22": 8 competitors

22002 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22015 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
22006 Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud
22020 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

22016
22011
22008
22022

10": 1
10004

14": 1
14001

16": 2
16003
16002

Ring 1:

14": 2
P14005
P14002

16": 2
P16007

Crimmins

P16002

20": 8
P20009
P20014
P20013
P20015
P20012
P20011
P20007
P20004

12": 2
P12006
P12002

8": 2
P08005
P08001

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
Higgs, Aussie, Laurie Rent
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitor
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitor
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors
Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitors
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

competitors
River, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever,

Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley

competitors

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Rhys, BC, Mo Clark

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

competitors
7iggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise Hurwitz
Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

competitors
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephe
Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Steph

Ring 1: Starters Standard

24": 3
24004
24003
24002

22": 5
22021
22014
22007
22005
22003

20": 4
20008
20016
20002
20010

16": 2
16004
16001

Crimmins

10": 1
10003

competitors

Z, Golden Retriever, Ann Stetson

Willy, 0Old English Sheepdog, Rick Smyth
Sadie, All-American, Jennifer Laporte

competitors

Delia, Golden Retriever, Kathryn Sawyer
Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson
Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

Kaleb, McNab, Louise Hinckley

Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

competitors

Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
Stella, Aussie, Kim Carver
Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

competitors
Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
Maisie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever,

competitor
Gimli, French Bulldog, Melanie Borglund

Sue

ns
ens

Sue



Ring 1:

20": 1
P20010

16": 3
P16011
P16010
P16001

12": 2
P12005
P12002

Performance | Standard

competitor

Greta, Golden Retriever, Emily Bates
competitors

Teagan, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern

Nerys, German Coolie,
Zelda, All-American,

Carolyn Ross
Sharon Terzian

competitors
Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt
Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

Ring 1: Advanced Standard

22": 5
22016
22015
22006
22004
22001

20": 3
20013
20011
20009

Ring 1:

l6": 1
P16005

Ring 1:

22": 5
22002
22020
22011
22008
22022

20": 5
20005
20015
20004
20003
20001

14": 1
14001

16": 2
16003
16002

10": 2
10004
10002

Ring 1:

8": 2
P08005
P08001

12": 1
P12006

20": 8
P20004
P20014
P20013
P20012

competitors

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud

Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

competitors
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

Kora, ACD, Scott Hinckley
Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson

Performance Il Standard
competitor

Roper, ACD, Kaylee Quenneville
Masters Standard

competitors
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Higgs, Aussie, Laurie Rent
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
Gilli, Aussie, Anne Hubbard

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

competitor
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors
Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog,
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog,

Jane Plamondon
Lynn Thibodeau

competitors
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr

Performance 111 Standard
competitors

Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi,
Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi,

Barbara Stephens
Barbara Stephens

competitor

Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise Hurwitz
competitors

Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

Rhys, BC, Mo Clark

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti

P20011
P20007
P20015
P20016

14": 2
P14005
P14002

Bigzbee, All-American,
Gus, Golden Retriever,
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Carolyn Ross
Cindy McGovern

competitors
Tach, Border Staffy,
Tillie, All-American,

Kathy Clement
Julie Mahaney

Ring 1: Starters Pairs

24002

ror

20002
22014

20016
22003

16004
20009

16001

Crimmins

ro

Ring 1:

P20010

ro

P16011
P16010

P16005
P12002

Sadie, All-American, Jennifer Laporte

Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver
Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson

Stella, Aussie, Kim Carver

Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson

Maisie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever,

Performance | Pairs

Greta, Golden Retriever, Emily Bates
Teagan, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
Nerys, German Coolie, Carolyn Ross

Roper, ACD, Kaylee Quenneville
Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

Ring 1: Advanced Pairs

22004
22005

22001
22006

20013

ror

20005
20011

Ring 1:

22020

ro

22002
22008

16002
22022

20001
20015

10004
16003

Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
Kaleb, McNab, Louise Hinckley

August,
Dugan, Aussie,

BC, Noreen Scelzo
Shona Michaud

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
Kora, ACD, Scott Hinckley

Masters Pairs

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Gilli, Aussie, Anne Hubbard

Skye, Poodle
Cullen,

(Toy), Claudia McGuire
Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

Sue



Ring 1:

P08003
P16002

P20009
P20002

P20014
P08001

P20013
P14002

P20011
P08005

P20004
P20007

P14005
P12006

Ring 1:

22": 17
22020
22015
22007
22005
22022
22004
22001

24": 1
24004

20": 7
20015
20011
20009
20005
20008
20004
20001

16": 2
16003
16002

10": 1
10004

Ring 1:

20":
P20013
P20012
P20011
P20010
P20008
P20004
P20003
P20002
P20015
P20007

l6": 1
P16002

14": 2
P14005
P14002

Performance 111 Pairs

Angie, Alicia Kerr

Kindle,

Pembroke Welsh Corgi,
ACD, Louise Hinckley

Striker
Shiner,

(D),
Aussie,

Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Carolyn Rancourt

Rhys, BC, Mo Clark

Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Ocean,
Tillie,

Rottweiler, Cris Larson
All-American, Julie Mahaney

Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead
Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise Hurwitz

Grand Prix Qualifier

competitors

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

Kaleb, McNab, Louise Hinckley

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

competitor

Z, Golden Retriever, Ann Stetson
competitors

Gilli, Aussie, Anne Hubbard
Kora, ACD, Scott Hinckley
Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog,
Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Katie Rogers

competitors
Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog,
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog,

Jane Plamondon
Lynn Thibodeau

competitor

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

10 competitors

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

Greta, Golden Retriever, Emily Bates

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
competitor

Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley

competitors
Tach, Border Staffy,
Tillie, All-American,

Kathy Clement
Julie Mahaney

12":

P1200
P1200
P1200

8":
P0800
P0800

3
6
4
2

2
5
3

competitors

7Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise Hurwitz
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

competitors
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi,

Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr

Ring 1: Starters Jumpers

24" :

24004
24003
24002

22":

22021
22014
22007
22005
22003

20":

20012
20010
20009
20008
20002

14":
14002

10":
10003

3

5

5

1

1

competitors

Z, Golden Retriever, Ann Stetson

Willy, 0Old English Sheepdog, Rick Smyth
Sadie, All-American, Jennifer Laporte
competitors

Delia, Golden Retriever, Kathryn Sawyer

Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson
Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

Kaleb, McNab, Louise Hinckley
Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

competitors

Zinc, BC, Deirdre Ryan
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver

competitor
Spud, Border Terrier, Janet Dexter
competitor

Gimli, French Bulldog, Melanie Borglund

Ring 1: Performance | Jumpers

16":
P1601

14":
P1400

1
0

1
1

competitor

Nerys, German Coolie, Carolyn Ross
competitor

Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh

Ring 1: Advanced Jumpers

22":

22016
22015
22006

20":
20016

16":
16004
16001

Crimmins

3

1

2

competitors

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud
competitor

Stella, Aussie, Kim Carver

competitors

Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers

Maisie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever,

Ring 1: Performance Il Jumpers

16":
P1600
P1600

12":
P1200

2
5
1

1
2

competitors

Roper, ACD, Kaylee Quenneville
Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
competitor

Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

Ring 1: Starters Snooker

24":
24004
24002

2

competitors
7, Golden Retriever,
Sadie, All-American,

Ann Stetson
Jennifer Laporte

Barbara Stephens

Sue



22": 4
22021
22014
22007
22005

20": 2
20008
20002

14": 1
14002

10": 1
10003

competitors

Delia, Golden Retriever, Kathryn Sawyer
Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson
Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

Kaleb, McNab, Louise Hinckley

competitors
Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver

competitor
Spud, Border Terrier, Janet Dexter

competitor
Gimli, French Bulldog, Melanie Borglund

Ring 1: Advanced Snooker

22": 2
22006
22004

20": 2
20016
20009

l6": 1
16001

Crimmins

Ring 1:

16": 1
P16005

12": 1
P12002

competitors
Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

competitors
Stella, Aussie, Kim Carver

Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson

competitor
Maisie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever,

Performance Il Snooker

competitor
Roper, ACD, Kaylee Quenneville

competitor
Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

Sue

10



